C-mac
®
Logic relays RD11 and RD15-RD18
RD11: Flip-flop relay with phase-neutral or ph-ph supply.
RD15 and RD16: Flip-flop relay without or with memory.
RD17 and RD18: Bistable relay without or with memory.
Inputs:
RD11: contact input

inp.6-7
(reset)
Ordering guide RD11:
RD11-x-y-zzz
x = relay output:
1 = 1-pole
2 = 2-pole
y-zzz = supply voltage:
2-024: 24 VAC/DC
1-024: 24 VAC
1-127: 127 or 230/240 VAC
1-230: 230 or 380/415 VAC
Ordering example: RD11-1-1-230
Ordering guide RD15-RD18:
NOTE:
RD15 and RD17: without memory.
RD16 and RD18: with memory.
RD15-wx-y-zzz
w = relay output:
1 = 1-pole
2 = 2-pole (not RD16 and RD18)
x = transistor logic:
1 = NPN
2 = PNP
y-zzz = supply voltage:
0-024: 24 VDC
4-012: 12-50 VDC
4-048: 48-250 VDC
1-024: 24 VAC
1-115: 115 VAC
1-230: 230 VAC
Ordering example: RD15-12-1-230
Materials and weight:
Housing: NORYL-SE-1, grey, self-extinguishing
Housing bottom: NORYL SE-1, GFN-2, black,
self-extinguishing
Terminals: Nickel-plated brass
Weight: 150 g
C-mac
Supply
Relay
Timer
74 mm38 mm
7
6
m
m
Time
2.5
20
40 60
80
100%